PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION	06/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKASHI MURAMATSU
Street Address:	2845-161, Aza Kuroishi, Oaza Hirabari, Tenpaku-cho, Tenpaku-ku, Nagoya-shi
City:	AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	468-0021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6867037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: drs@slspatents.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPO-112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 2

source=execasg-muramatsu#page1.tif source=execasg-muramatsu#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0662

500053111

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION; a corporation of Tokyo, Japan, having a place of business at 1-2-10, Shinsuna, Koto-Ku, Tokyo 136-8908 JAPAN, is the owner of an invention entitled HIGH LEVEL SECRETORY EXPRESSION SYSTEM OF INTACT MK FAMILY PROTEIN, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 12, 2001, and is assigned Serial Number 09/762,842, by virtue of an Assignment wherein inventors Akira Murasugi, Yukio Asami, Isao Kido, Hideshi Kumai assigned all rights to Meiji Milk Products Co., Ltd that was recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on Reel 011764/Frame 0222 on April 30, 2001, and by virtue of a subsequent legal document wherein the name of Meiji Milk Products Co., Ltd was changed to MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION, and was recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on Reel 014782/Frame 0535 on June 28, 2004.

WHEREAS, TAKASHI MURAMATSU, residing at 2845-161, Aza Kuroishi, Oaza Hirabari, Tenpaku-cho, Tenpaku-ku, Nagoya-shi, AICHI 468-0021 JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring from MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiently whereof is hereby acknowledged, MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto said TAKASHI MURAMATSU, his successors and assigns, its full and exclusive right to the said invention in the Unites States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behoof of said TAKASHI MURAMATSU, his successors and assigns.

FURTHER, MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION agrees that it will sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; and execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said TAKASHI MURAMATSU.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I have hereunto	set my ha	nd this	1st	day
of	June	_, 2005.					

Signed Shigetory Ssano

Name Shigetaro Asano

Title President and Chief Executive Officer

MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION 3-6, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku

Tokyo 104-8381 JAPAN

 $\label{locume-lambda} C:\DOCUME~1\SHINOZ~1.SHI\LOCALS~1\Temp\SPO-1\ 12-asgn-muramatsu.doc\ASG/label{locume-lambda} Asgn-muramatsu.doc\ASG/label{locume-lambda}$

RECORDED: 10/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0664